

Program Management Office 1000 Westinghouse Drive, Suite 172 Cranberry Township, Pennsylvania 16066

> Project 694 Docket 99902037

May 23, 2022

OG-22-98

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

Subject: PWR Owners Group, Risk Management Committee For Information Only – Transmittal of PWROG-20037-NP Revision 0-B "PRA Upgrade/Maintenance and Newly Developed Methods Examples"

The PWR Owners Group has developed the subject line report, within the Risk Management Committee, which is focused on Probabilistic Reliability Assessments, specifically what is being referred to as "Newly Developed Methods". This work has been ongoing and supported by multiple NRC staff and PWROG members over the past recent years.

The purpose of this letter is to transmit the PWR Owners Group materials (Enclosure 1) to the NRC and Joint Committee on Nuclear Risk Management (JCNRM). These materials are being provided for information only and are Westinghouse Non-Proprietary. The PWROG does not expect this information to incur NRC review fees. This report can be published in its entirety.

Correspondence related to this transmittal should be addressed to:

Mr. Thomas Laubham, Acting Executive Director PWR Owners Group, Program Management Office Westinghouse Electric Company 1000 Cranberry Woods Drive Cranberry Township, Pennsylvania 16066

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (602) 999-2080 or Mr. Thomas Laubham, Acting Executive Director of the PWR Owners Group, Program Management Office at (412) 374-6788.

Sincerely yours,

Michael Powell Chairman and COO PWR Owners Group U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission OG-22-98

Enclosure 1: PWROG-20037-NP Revision 0-B "PRA Upgrade/Maintenance and Newly Developed Methods Examples" (Westinghouse Non-Proprietary)

cc: PWROG PMO PWROG Risk Management Committee D. Richards, PWROG B. Dolan, PWROG D. Mirizio, PWROG C. Holderbaum, PWROG T. Laubham, PWROG L. Fields, US NRC J. Andrachek, Westinghouse